

M.A.C.C. 5 of 2016

Order no.10 dated 04.11.2016.

Petitioner files verified petition of show cause.

Today is fixed for filing show cause, by petitioner.

Perused the show cause. Heard.

Considering the ground mentioned in the show cause, it seems to be reasonable, so it is accepted.

Meanwhile, it appears that petitioner was directed to take step upon O.P no.1 and OP no.2 and so petitioner is once again directed to take step upon O.P no.1 and OP no.2 by filing requisites afresh.

At this stage, petitioner filed requisites along with process fee. Check and issue.

To 03.01.2017 for S/R and A/D of O.P no.1 and OP no.2.

Dictated & corrected by me :

Sd/-

Sd/- D Datta

JUDGE

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Court of the Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.

JUDGE

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Court of the Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.