

MACC 05 of 2016

Order No 49  
Dated 13.08.2024.

Both parties file hazira through lawyer.

It appears from the record that

OP-2 had filed WS on 06.01.2022.

OP-1 appeared on 03.01.2017 but OP-1 did not file WS as yet.

Hence the case is fixed for exparte hearing against the OP-1.

Fix 07.09.2024 for framing of issues.

Additional District & Sessions Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.  
Incharge

Additional Deistrict & Sess. Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.  
Incharge.