

**M.A.C.C 05 of 2016**

(CIS 05 of 2016)

**Order No.56**

dated 28.04.2025

Both parties file hazira through lawyer.  
Today is fixed for P.H.  
Petitioner Sarbani Sarkar has filed an affidavit in chief.  
She is examined on dock in chief as P/W-1.  
Documents are marked as Exbt.-1 to Exbt.11/1.  
Cross examined by the OP-2 and discharged.  
Witness Subho Saha has filed an affidavit in chief.  
He is examined on dock in chief as P/W-2.  
Cross examined by the OP-2 and discharge.  
Fix 19.05.2005 for further evidence as prayed for.

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court ,Jalpaiguri

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Jalpaiguri